ROCKY HILL HOUSING AUTHORITY 36 WILLOW ROAD ROCKY HILL, CT 06067 860-563-7868

ADA Notice ROCKY HILL HOUSING AUTHORITY



The Rocky Hill Housing Authority does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services, or activities. The Rocky Hill Housing Authority does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its hiring or employment practices.

This notice is provided by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Questions, concerns, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to Susan Moores, designated ADA Compliance Coordinator.

Name: Susan Carotenuti

Title: Executive Director

Office Address: 36 Willow Road. Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

Phone Number: (860) 563-7868

Email Address: smoores@rockyhillhousing.org

Days/Hours Available: Monday through Friday 7:30 am-1:30 pm

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of The Rocky Hill Housing Authority are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator, Susan Moores

This notice is available upon request in large print, on audiobooks and audio texts from the ADA Compliance Coordinator, Susan Carotenuti.

Susan Carotenuti- Executive Director

Updated and Accepted-Date 3/23/22